Robert Sosnoskie

From: Jarrod.Loadholt@icemiller.com

Sent: Monday, September 5, 2022 3:37 PM

To: Safiya Omari;Fidelis Malembeka;Chokwe A. Lumumba;Louis Wright;Jordan R.
Hillman;quincy@octagongroup.net

Cc: George.Hornedo@icemiller.com;Meagan.Bolton@icemiller.com;John Pence

Subject: FW: [EXT] City of Jackson Water - readout from 9.2.22 meeting

Team Jackson,

Last email for the day, but wanted to flag the action item below in advance of this week’s weekly call (it's on Thursday
this week — short week). The City-related action item is highlighted below. Would love to have this in hand for the call
on Thursday as this question — what money the City has received to date and what money the City intends to pursue for
projects — is a recurring question from the delegation. The better we’re able to share information like this, the less likely
we are to see unfavorable quotes from the delegation to local and national press re: the City and its long-term plan.

Also, we know you’re in the midst of an emergency, so for any action items where you need additional capacity, our
team is here to support. In addition to myself, my colleagues, George, Meagan, and John are cc’d and we’re here to
help. Just let us know what you need.

Finally, as soon as the U.S. Water Alliance report is done, please be sure to share with the delegation offices on the
larger thread.

Thank you.

From: Loadholt, Jarrod

Sent: Friday, September 2, 2022 1:49 PM

To: 'Henderson, Claytrice' <Claytrice.Henderson@mail.house.gov>; 'Joseph, Elizabeth'
<Elizabeth.Joseph@mail.house.gov>; 'Chloe_Cantor@wicker.senate.gov' <Chloe_Cantor@wicker.senate.gov>; 'Daniel
Ulmer' <Daniel_Ulmer@hydesmith.senate.gov>; ‘May, Anna' <Anna.May@mail.house.gov>; 'fware@mail.house.gov'
<fware@mail.house.gov>; 'Shamaskin, Andrew (Wicker)' <Andrew_Shamaskin@wicker.senate.gov>; 'Chokwe A.
Lumumba' <calumumba@city.jackson.ms.us>; 'Fidelis Malembeka' <fmalembeka@city.jackson.ms.us>; 'Louis Wright'
<louisw@city.jackson.ms.us>; Jordan R. Hillman <jhillman@city.jackson.ms.us>; Hornedo, George
<George.Hornedo@icemiller.com>

Cc: 'Safiya Omari' <somari@city.jackson.ms.us>; Bolton, Meagan <Meagan.Bolton@icemiller.com>; 'John Pence'
<john@pencestrategygroup.com>; 'Quincy Mukoro' <quincy@octagongroup.net>

Subject: RE: [EXT] City of Jackson Water - readout from 9.2.22 meeting

Importance: High

Afternoon, everyone.
Wanted to get this readout of today’s call out to the group before everyone headed out for the holiday weekend.

e City (Mayor Lumumba, Dr. Omari, Administrator Wright, Director Hillman and/or CFO Malembeka) will share any
relevant updates from today’s FEMA visit as soon as practicable;

e The City agreed to share to this thread all relevant updates from MEMA for the delegation offices to respond to
constituent requests. | shared an updated a while ago with this group.

e CFO Malembeka will share a dashboard of ARPA funds obligated to date for water and sewer projects and any
other FY21 and/or FY22 dollars that are obligated and the projects those funds will be obligated for.
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